

Spl. Case No. 01 of 2021

**Present : Rashid Alam,
Judge, Spl. Court, Malda**

**Order No. 08
dt. 25.01.2022**

I.O's report has not yet been received.
Prosecution is present in Court.
At the ends of justice case is adjourned to-day.
Fix 04.04.2022 for I.O's Report

**Dict & cortd
by me,**

Spl..J., Malda

Special Judge, Malda